

AMENDMENT No. 3 to UP Rector's Directive No B3-09/3-SR, Principles for the Competition for Student Research Grants at Palacký University in Olomouc, issued under No. B3-11/10-SR

- In Article 1, Sentence 2 "as amended" shall be followed by "subsequent modifications and amendments" and "as amended by Act No. 110/2009 Sb.", shall be deleted.
- 2. The following sentence shall be added to the end of Article 2 (3): "A researcher may submit only one project in the competition".
- 3. In Article 3 (2), "electronically" shall be inserted and "and one printed version" shall be deleted.

In Olomouc on 25 November 2011

- 4. Article 3 (3) shall be supplemented by "Projects including appendices thereto shall be submitted in Czech".
- 5. In Article 5 (2), "at least one" shall be inserted after "project".
- 6. In Article 5 (7), the entire text shall be deleted and the following shall be inserted: "An agreement on project research shall be entered into with student researchers".

Prof. RNDr. Miroslav Mašláň, CSc., Rector